CARDIFF RUGBY
FOOTBALL CLUB

Tour of
Zimbabwe

1981

ITINERARY
AND INFORMATION



CARDIFF R.F.C. NOMINAL ROLL

Tour No.
Officials

Autographs

M. COLLINS 23

Manager

M. JOHN 24

Asst. Manager

J. RYAN 25
Coach

T. HOLLEY 26

Trainer and Baggage Master

Players

Gareth DAVIES 1

D. BARRY 2

D. BURCHER 3

T. CHARLES 4

Glyn DAVIES 5

K. EDWARDS 6

. EIDMAN 7

Tour No.  Autographs
S. EVANS 8
M. HADLEY 9
T. HOLMES 10
N. HUTCHINGS 11
R. LAKIN 12
T LEE 13
B. NEWMAN 14
B. NORSTER 15
A. PHILLIPS 16
D. PREECE 17
M. ROGERS 18
K. SWAIN 19
M. WATKINS 20
J. WHITEFOOT 21
R. WILLIAMS 22




GAMES SCHEDULE

Date Match Venue Result
May 30 MASHONOLAND Salisbury.........
June 3 MATABELELAND Bulawayo.........
June 6 ZIMBABWE Bulawayo.........
June 10 MIDLANDS Gwelo.........
June 14 ZIMBABWE Salisbury.........

TOUR ITINERARY

Thursday, 28th May:

11.00 a.m. Depart C.A.P. by Coach to
Gatwick Airport.

18.00 p.m. Depart Gatwick Flight No.
RH 121 Air Zimbabwe.

Friday, 29th May:
06.15 a.m. Arrive Salisbury.

Thursday, 28th May/Saturday, 30th May:

Salisbury (Match v. Mashonoland
on 30th May).

Sunday, 31st/Monday, 1st June:

Coach to Inyanga Mountain
District.

Tuesday, 2nd June/Saturday, 6th June:

Bulawayo (Matches v. Matabeleland
on 3rd June and Zimbabwe
on 6th June). Coach to
Salisbury from Inyanga on
Tuesday morning and
airflight to Bulawayo that
evening.

Sunday, 7th June/Monday, 8th June:

Victoria Falls Airflight Sunday morning
flying back to Bulawayo
Monday evening.

Tuesday, 9th June/Wednesday, 10th June:

Que Que (Match v. Midlands 10th
June). Coach from
Bulawayo Tuesday
morning.

Thursday, 11th June/Sunday, 14th June:

Salisbury (Match v. Zimbabwe 13th
June). Coach from Que
Que to Bulawayo Thursday
morning and airflight to
Salisbury on Thursday
evening.

All accommodation will be in Hotels.

ZIMBABWE RUGBY UNION

P.0O. Box 53, SALISBURY
Hon. Secretary: B. C. Squires

Telephone: Bus. 702935 / Res. 8875914
OFFICE: 702086 a.m.




TOUR DIARY TOUR DIARY

May/June 1981 June 1981
28 Thursday 5 Friday
29 Friday 6 Saturday
30 Saturday 7 Sunday
31 Sunday 8 Monday
1 Monday June = 9 Tuesday
2 Tuesday 46 10 Wednesday
3 Wednesday 11 Thursday

4 THursday 12 Friday




TOUR DIARY

June 1981
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